RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FEBRUARY 1, 2023 - JUNE 30, 2026 PERFORMANCE BASED SUPERINTENDENT'S CONTRACT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND DR. JON BARTELT

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Bloomingdale School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

- 1. The Board hereby finds that the Superintendent Dr. Jon Bartelt has, in substance, met the goals of the current July 1, 2019 June 30, 2024 Performance Based Superintendent's Contract (the "Current Contract") between Dr. Bartelt and the Board and that the Board is, therefore, authorized by law to enter into a new multi-year Performance Based Superintendent's Contract with Dr. Bartelt.
- 2. The Board hereby approves, and authorizes the President and Secretary to sign, an agreement with Dr. Bartelt terminating the Current Contract, substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit 1, and establishing a new multi-year Performance Based Administrator's Contract with Dr. Bartelt, substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit 2, for the period February 27, 2023, through June 30, 2026.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

3.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2023, by a roll call vote, as follows:
YES:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
	President, Board of Education
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Education	